378 of 2025, which authorized a Professional 

Services Agreement with Exponent, Inc., in connection with claims and litigation 

involving the Fern Hollow Bridge, by increasing the approved amount by One 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for a new not-to-exceed total of One 

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000) over one (1) year.

(Wavier of Competitive Process Received)

(Executive Session held 9/9/25)

2025-2211 Cover Letter Exponent 2025 Amendment Council 

Letter

2025-2211 EORC Waiver letter- Exponent, Inc_

2025-2211 Exponent 2025 Amendment WCP Approved

[...]

2025-2213 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional 

Service Agreement or Agreements and Amendments thereto with Bernstein-Burkley 

P.C. for legal consulting services in connection with bankruptcy collection litigation 

and related matters, for an amount not-to-exceed One-Hundred and Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($125,000.00) over one (1) year.

(Wavier of Competitive Process Received)

(Executive Session held 9/9/25)

2025-2213 Cover Letter Bernstein-Burkley 2025 Council Letter

2025-2213 WCP25-018 Bernstein-Burkley (approved)

Summary 2025-2213

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.

[...]

to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Henningson Durham & Richardson of 

Pennsylvania Architects & Engineers P.C. (HDR) for costs associated with the 

Master Plan of a Public Safety training campus, and providing for the payment of 

costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,800,000.00), over a period of two (2) years.  

2025-1967 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, Agreement for 

Public Safety Training Campus Master Plan - HDR - signed

2025-1967 Public Safety Training Campus - Master Study

Summary 2025-1967

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be AMENDED.

[...]

“authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, to enter 

into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the 

City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for the professional landscape architectural 

services for South Side Park Phase I Design, at a cost not to exceed Four Hundred 

Sixty-One Thousand, Two hundred and Twenty Dollars (461,220.00),” by increasing 

the total allocation by the amount of One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred 

Thirty-Five Dollars and Eighty-Two Cents ($116,835.82) for a new total of Five 

Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Fifty-Five Dollars and Eighty-Two Cents

[...]

2020, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2021 Capital 

Budget and the 2021 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2021 

through 2026 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing HOME INVESTMENT 

PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM-AMERICAN RECOVERY PROGRAM 

(HOME-ARP) by Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($12,448.00) to account for additional U.S. Department of Housing & Urban 

Development funding being received by the City of Pittsburgh.

2025-2214 Cover Letter HOME-ARP amend total 

Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2214

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.

[...]

2025-2215 Resolution amending Resolution 561 of 2024, which authorized Agreements or 

Agreements with agencies to provide Supportive Services related to the 

HOME-ARP, by increasing the allocations for Jubilee Association by Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000.00) and the Salvation Army by Two Hundred Sixty-Two 

Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($262,448.00), for a new total cost not 

to exceed Five Hundred Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars 

($512,448) over 2 years.

2025-2215 Cover Letter HOME-ARP amend SS 

Letter_JP_Signed

2025-2215 Waiver Letter CDBG letter September 3, 2025

Summary 2025-2215

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.